
 

ROUND TABLE SESSION – GENERAL MANAGERS 

First Name 
Last 

Name 
Hotel, Organization 

or Company 
Professional Title Email Address Country 

Office 
Number 

Mobile 
Number 

Attended? 

Nima Anvar Siesta Hotel General Manager stay@siestahotel.com Grenada 4734444646 4734092218 Yes 

Judith Bakos 
Aruba Courtyard 
Marriott General Manager judith.bakos@arubacourtyard.com Aruba   Yes 

Ilsa Bancroft Sand Dollar Bonaire Hotel Manager hotel@sanddollarbonaire.com Bonaire 9917850965  Yes 

Mona Beeson 
The Sands at Grace 
Bay General Manager gm@thesandstc.com 

Turks and 
Caicos 6499469700 6492317349 Yes 

Ewald  Biemans 
Bucuti & Tara Beach 
Resorts 

Managing 
Director/Owner biemans@bucuti.com Aruba 2975831100  Yes 

Wolfgang Brandl Ka'ana Resort GM wolfgang@kaanabelize.com Belize 5018243350 5016155050  

Preston Brooks Altamer Resort General Manager pbrooks@altamer.com Anguilla 2644984000 12642357226  

Jorge Collazo 

Wymara Resort and 
Villas Turks and 
Caicos General Manager JCollazo@WymaraResortandVillas.com 

Turks and 
Caicos 
Islands 6499417555 13058127767 Yes 

Paul Collymore 
The Landings Resort 
& Spa General Manager gm@landingsstlucia.com Saint Lucia  7587247302 7587247302  

Christopher Eastmond Belle Mont Farm General Manager christopher.eastmond@kittitianhill.com 
St Kitts & 
Nevis 18694657388 38697620903 Yes 

E. P.  Evans Belair Beach Hotel  Director director@belairbeach.com St. Maarten  7215423366 7215882150  

Marie Fielden True Blue Bay Resort General Manager gm@truebluebay.com Grenada 14734438783 14734202904 Yes 

Chris Ghita Blue Waters Inn GM cghita@bluewatersinn.com  Tobago 186828322 186828322 Yes 

Kimberly Hanson 
The Landings at Tres 
Cocos 

Owner/General 
Manager info@landingstrescocos.com Belize 5016043919  Yes 

Dinesh Kissoon Secret Bay 
Group General 
Manager dinesh@secretbay.dm Dominica  1767445444 17672756901 Yes 

Liesel 
Lashley-
Moore Inna Citi Place Manager innacitiplace@yahoo.com Trinidad 8686220415 8686836132 Yes 

Alpha Lorde 
Mount Irvine Bay 
Resort General Manager  alpha.lorde@mtirvine.com Tobago 18682981671 18683967416 Yes 

Pam Martin  
Nisbet Plantation 
Beach Club Resort Manager  Pam@nisbetplantation.com  Nevis  8694699325 8696626247  



 

Jeff Morgan 
The Palms, Turks 
and Caicos General Manager jeff.morgan@thepalmstc.com 

Turks and 
Caicos 
Islands 6499468666 6492327332 Yes 

PAULO PAIAS Zemi Beach House 

General Manager 
& Owners 
Representative paulo.paias@sapo.pt Anguilla 2645840001 2645844433  

Taji Reid 
The Cliff Hotel, 
Negril Hotel Manager taji@thecliffjamaica.com Jamaica 18002130583 18768877285 Yes 

Marie Rigobert Hotel Papaya Inn Manager info@papayainn.com 

St. 
Eustatius, 
C.N. 5993179445 5993191435 Yes 

Lisa Shandilya CHANCELLOR HOTEL General Manager lisa@thechancellorhotel.com Trinidad    

Ted Tejada 

Best Western Plus 
Belize Biltmore 
Hotel gm gm@belizebiltmore.com Belize 5016103314   

Hassel Thom 

Cara Suites Hotel 
and Conference 
Centre General Manager hassel.thom@carahotels.com Trinidad 8686592271 8686205191 Yes 

Pablo Torres Caribe Hilton General Manager pablo.torres@hilton.com Puerto Rico 7877210303  Yes 

Keith Williams Herdmanston Lodge General Manager keithww4493@gmail.com Guyana 5922250808 592624 8894 Yes 

 

 

CHTA TEAM and Volunteer: 

Frank Comito – CEO & Director General, frank@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com  

Vanessa Ledesma – COO, vanessa@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com 

Alexis Capellades – Partnership and Business Development Manager, alexis@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com 

Claire R. Jackson – Membership Development & Database Coordinator, membership@caribbeanhotelandtourism.com  

Bill Clegg – Regional Director and Chair Membership Committee, CHTA billclegg@live.com   
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